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RETAIL RATE SUMMARY 

 

 Retail Rates 

Effective 

 Retail Rates 

Effective 

1/1/17 Adjustment 2025 1/1/25 

A General Service           

Facility Charge                

Single-Phase service kWh       

Three-Phase service 

 

 

       $30.00 

       $0.12026 

 

$38.00 

 

 

 

$13.50                         

$0.00 

 

                   $15.50 

 

$43.50                                

$0.12026 

 

               $53.50 

 

A-TOD Facilities Charge 

Single-phase service 

Three-phase service 

Winter: On-Peak kWh  

Winter: Off-Peak kWh  

Summer:  All kWh  

 

LP - Large Power  

Facility Charge  

 

Level 1 – All kWh 

Level 2 – All kWh 

Level 3 – All kWh 

Level 4 – All kWh 

Level 1 – All kW 

Level 2 – All kW 

Level 3 – All kW 

Level 4 – All kW 

 

Extra Large Power  

Facility charge 

 

Extra Large Power Service Level 1  

NCP Demand Charge, per Billng kW 

CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW 

CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW 

Energy Charge, per kWh 

 

 

$35.00                               

$44.00 

$0.130344 

$0.062040 

$0.120026 

 

 

       $75.00 

 

        

        $0.054222 

$0.054781 

$0.059419 

$0.061257 

$13.70 

$14.63 

$20.32 

$20.84 

 

 

        $1250.00 

 

 

         

        $1.25 

$10.42 

$9.24 

$0.04471          

 

 

$13.50 

$14.50 

$0.019656 

$0.007960 

$0.000000 

 

 

$25.00 

 

 

             ($0.010749) 

             ($0.010421) 

            ($0.008009) 

            ($0.008257) 

     $3.07 

     $5.64 

     $3.68 

     $3.68 

 

 

                      $0.00 

 

 

                         

                        $0.00 

                        $1.88 

                        $3.40 

                        ($0.006616)                                                                    

   

 

$48.50 

$58.50 

$0.150000 

$0.070000 

$0.120026 

 

 

$100.00 

 

 

                  $0.043473 

                  $0.044360 

                  $0.051410 

                  $0.053000 

$16.77 

$20.27 

$24.00 

$24.52 

 

 

             $1250.00 

 

 

 

               $1.25 

               $12.30 

               $12.64 

             $0.038100 
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Extra Large Power Service Level 2 

NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW 

CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW 

CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW 

Energy Charge, per kWh 

 

Extra Large Power Service Level 3 

NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW 

CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW 

CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW 

Energy Charge, per kWh 

 

Extra Large Power Service Level 4 

NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW 

CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW 

CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW 

Energy Charge, per kWh 

 

SPS – Station Power Service                       

Facility Charge 

Demand Charge, per CP kW 

Line Losses 

 

Net Metering Avoided Cost 

All kWh                                                             

 

 

Irrigation 

Demand Charge kW 

Energy Charge kWh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RETAIL  RATE 

SUMMARY 

        

        Retail Rate Effective 

        01/17/2017 

 

        

         

         

        $1.39                               

$10.53 

$9.33 

$0.045149 

 

 

        $6.58 

$10.84 

$9.61 

$0.051988 

 

 

        

        $6.78 

$11.17 

$9.91 

$0.053363 

 

 

 

        $120.00 

$19.66 

$0.044716 

 

 

        $0.02403 

 

         

        

 

       $15.00 

       $0.135703 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                       

 

              

                  Adjustment 2025 

 

 

 

                                                                  

                        

                       $0.00 

                       $1.91 

$3.45 

($0.006349) 

 

 

                      $1.92 

$1.82 

$3.39 

(0.008688) 

 

 

 

$2.02 

$1.87 

$3.48 

($0.008764) 

 

 

 

                       $130.00 

$4.79 

($0.008256) 

 

 

                     $0.0000 

 

 

 

 

$2.75 

$0.000000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      

                     

Retail Rates                                           

Effective 

           01/01/2025 

 

 

                      

                    $1.39 

$12.44 

$12.78 

$0.038800 

 

 

                    $8.50 

$12.66 

$13.00 

$0.043300 

 

 

 

$8.80 

$13.04 

$13.39 

$0.044599 

 

 

 

                  $250.00 

$24.45 

$0.036460 

 

 

                    $0.000 

 

                       

                      

                     

              $17.75 

              $0.135703 
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OL - Outdoor Lighting 

100 Watt 

250 Watt 

100 Watt Shielded 

250 Watt Shielded 

Additional Equipment required 

        Retail Rate Effective 

        01/17/2017 

 $13.57 

$25.00 

$14.78 

$26.38 

$1.85 

Adjustment 2025 

 $1.49 

$2.75 

$1.63 

$2.90 

 $0.39 

 Retail Rates 

Effective 

01/01/2025 

 $15.06 

$27.75 

$16.41 

$29.28 

$2.24 




