Carbon Power & Light Inc. 100 East Willow PO Box 579 Saratoga WY 82331-0579

Wyoming PSC No. 5 Third Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 2

RETAIL RATE SUMMARY

	Retail Rates Effective 1/1/17	Adjustment 2025	Retail Rates Effective 1/1/25
A General Service			
Facility Charge	\$30.00	\$13.50	\$43.50
Single-Phase service kWh	\$0.12026	\$0.00	\$0.12026
Three-Phase service	\$38.00	\$15.50	\$53.50
A-TOD Facilities Charge			
Single-phase service	\$35.00	\$13.50	\$48.50
Three-phase service	\$44.00	\$14.50	\$58.50
Winter: On-Peak kWh	\$0.130344	\$0.019656	\$0.150000
Winter: Off-Peak kWh	\$0.062040	\$0.007960	\$0.070000
Summer: All kWh	\$0.120026	\$0.000000	\$0.120026
LP — Large Power			
Facility Charge	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
Level 1 – All kWh	Φ0.05.4222	(\$0.010740)	Φ0.042.472
Level 2 – All kWh	\$0.054222	(\$0.010749)	\$0.043473
Level 3 – All kWh	\$0.054781 \$0.059419	(\$0.010421) (\$0.008009)	\$0.044360 \$0.051410
Level 4 – All kWh	\$0.039419	(\$0.008257)	\$0.051410
Level 1 – All kW	\$13.70	\$3.07	\$16.77
Level 2 – All kW	\$14.63	\$5.64	\$20.27
Level 3 – All kW	\$20.32	\$3.68	\$24.00
Level 4 – All kW	\$20.84	\$3.68	\$24.52
Extra Large Power			
Facility charge	\$1250.00	\$0.00	\$1250.00
Extra Large Power Service Level 1			
NCP Demand Charge, per Billng kW	¢1 25	ታ ስ ስስ	¢1.25
CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW	\$1.25 \$10.42	\$0.00 \$1.88	\$1.25 \$12.30
CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW	\$10.42 \$9.24	\$1.88 \$3.40	\$12.30 \$12.64
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$9.24 \$0.04471	(\$0.006616)	\$0.038100
Energy Charge, per KWH	ψυ.υττ / Ι	(ψ0.000010)	ψυ.υΣ0100

By: Russell Waldner Title: General Date Effective: Date Issued:

05/02/2017

Carbon Power & Light Inc. 100 East Willow PO Box 579 Saratoga WY 82331-0579

Wyoming PSC No. 5 Third Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 4

RETAIL RATE SUMMARY

	Retail Rate Effective 01/17/2017	Adjustment 2025	Retail Rates Effective 01/01/2025
Extra Large Power Service Level 2 NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW	\$1.39	\$0.00	\$1.39
CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW	\$10.53	\$1.91	\$12.44
CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW	\$9.33	\$3.45	\$12.78
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.045149	(\$0.006349)	\$0.038800
Extra Large Power Service Level 3	0.5	4.02	.
NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW	\$6.58	\$1.92	\$8.50
CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW	\$10.84 \$9.61	\$1.82	\$12.66
CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW	\$0.051988	\$3.39 (0.008688)	\$13.00 \$0.043300
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.031966	(0.008088)	φ0.045500
Extra Large Power Service Level 4			
NCP Demand Charge, per Billing kW	\$6.78	\$2.02	\$8.80
CP Generation Charge, Per Billing kW	\$11.17	\$1.87	\$13.04
CP Transmission Charge, per Billing kW	\$9.91	\$3.48	\$13.39
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.053363	(\$0.008764)	\$0.044599
SPS – Station Power Service			
Facility Charge	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$250.00
Demand Charge, per CP kW	\$120.00 \$19.66	\$130.00 \$4.79	\$230.00
Line Losses	\$0.044716	(\$0.008256)	\$0.036460
Net Metering Avoided Cost			
All kWh	\$0.02403	\$0.0000	\$0.000
Imigation			
Irrigation			
Demand Charge kW	\$15.00	\$2.75	\$17.75
Energy Charge kWh	\$0.135703	\$0.000000	\$0.135703

Date Issued: 05/02/2017

By: Russell Waldner Title: General Date Effective:

Carbon Power & Light Inc. 100 East Willow PO Box 579 Saratoga WY 82331-0579 Wyoming PSC No. 5 Third Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 4

	Retail Rate Effective 01/17/2017	Adjustment 2025	Retail Rates Effective 01/01/2025
OL - Outdoor Lighting			
100 Watt	\$13.57	\$1.49	\$15.06
250 Watt	\$25.00	\$2.75	\$27.75
100 Watt Shielded	\$14.78	\$1.63	\$16.41
250 Watt Shielded	\$26.38	\$2.90	\$29.28
Additional Equipment required	\$1.85	\$0.39	\$2.24

Date Issued: By: Russell Waldner Date Effective: 05/02/2017 Title: General